

ITEM NO.11+53

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.32487/2021**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 581/2018, RFA No. 1376/2018, RFA No. 4594/2018, RFA No. 4641/2018, RFA No. 4643/2018, RFA No. 4644/2018, RFA No. 4663/2018, RFA No. 13591/2018, RFA No. 13597/2018, RFA No. 720/2019 & RFA No. 344/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DAULAT RAM &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202441/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No. 32614/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203517/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No.286/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202955/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No. 227/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202958/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No. 32508/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203251/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP & IA No.203253/-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 09-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Vazirani, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material available on record.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is also granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Haryana.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.22748-22751/2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)